

Email

Print

What can we help you find?

Have a Question? Chat with a Product Information Specialist

**Products Industries** Resources **About TE My Account Innovation Support Center** 

# 5504971-1 Product Details



TE Internal Number: 5504971-1 Active

# Fiber Optic Cable Assemblies



## **Product Highlights:**

- Duplex Fiber, ST & SC Multimode
- Cable Assembly
- SC Fiber Optic Cable Connector Type
  Fiber Type = OM1 62.5/125 Micron
  Cable Assembly Type = SC Duplex to SC Duplex

View all Features

Add to My Part List

# **Quick Links**

🗓 Share

- Pricing & Availability Search for Tooling
- Product Feature Selector
- ▶ Contact Us About This Product

Request Sample

Find Similar Products

**Buy Product** 

## **Documentation & Additional Information**

## **Product Drawings:**

• CABLE ASSEMBLY, FIBER OPTIC, 3.0 mm 62.5/125um LDD... (PDF, English)

Product Features (Please use the Product Drawing for all design activity)

## Catalog Pages/Data Sheets:

### **Product Specifications:**

None Available

## **Application Specifications:**

None Available

## Instruction Sheets:

None Available

## CAD Files:

None Available

## **Related Products:**

Tooling

# **Product Type Features:**

- Product Designation = Duplex Fiber, ST & SC Multimode
- Product Type = Cable Assembly
- Fiber Optic Cable Connector Type = SC
- Cable Assembly Type = SC Duplex to SC Duplex
- Cable Type = Twin Zip

## **Termination Features:**

• Fiber Type (Micron) = OM1 62.5/125

## Dimensions:

- Cable Diameter (mm [in]) = 3.00 [.118]
- Length (M [ft]) = 1.00 [3.281]

# **Body Features:**

- Cable Color = Orange
- Boot Body Style Left = Long
- Boot Color Left = Beige • Boot Body Style - Right = Long
- Boot Color Right = Beige Ferrule Material = Ceramic

## **Contact Features:**

List all Documents

## **Configuration Features:**

- Mode = Multimode
- Number of Fibers = 2
- Cable Buffering = Tight Buffered
- Connector(s) Exit Angle to Connector(s) Exit Angle = 180° to 180°

# **Industry Standards:**

- Flammability Rating Type = OFNR (Riser) Jacket
- RoHS/ELV Compliance = RoHS compliant, ELV compliant
- Lead Free Solder Processes = Not relevant for lead free
- RoHS/ELV Compliance History = Always was RoHS compliant

# **Product Availability:**

Region = Asia, North America, Latin America

Other:
• Brand = TE Connectivity

## **Corporate Information**

Supplier Portal

**Quick Links** 

About TE Distributor Inventory Product Cross Reference Investors Documents & Drawings News Room

**Product Compliance Support Center** 

Careers Site Map

## **Customer Support**

Email or Chat With Us Find a Phone Number Knowledge Base Manage Your Account

